WARRANT FOR A SPECIAL TOWN MEETING Monday, October 23, 2017

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Berkshire, ss.

To the Constables of the Town of Sandisfield

Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify all the inhabitants of the Town of Sandisfield, qualified to vote in the town affairs to meet at the Old Town Hall, 3 Silverbrook Rd., Sandisfield, MA at 7:00 p.m.

Article 1: To see if the Town will amend Article 3 as voted at the Annual Town Meeting held on May 13, 2017 so that it reads to raise and appropriate for the Town Administrator \$75,000 for Fiscal Year 2018: \$60,000 for salaries and \$15,000 for expenses

Selectmen's approval: all in favor

Finance Committee approval: 3 in favor 1 opposed

Article 2: To see if the Town will amend Article 6 as voted at the Annual Town Meeting held on May 13, 2017 so that it reads to raise and appropriate for the Town Accountant \$27,284 for fiscal year 2018: \$18,284 for salaries and \$9,000 for expenses.

Selectmen' approval: all in favor

Finance Committee approval: 3 in favor 1 opposed

Article 3: To see if the Town will amend Article 11 as voted at the Annual Town Meeting held on May 13, 2017 so that it reads to raise and appropriate for the Treasurer/Collector \$56,686 for fiscal year 2018: \$40,296 for salaries and \$16,350 for expenses.

Selectmen's approval: all in favor

Finance Committee approval: all in favor

Article 4: To see if the Town will amend Article 19 as voted at the Annual Town Meeting held on May 13, 2017 so that it reads raise and appropriate for the Web Site Administrator \$4,450 for fiscal year 2018: \$2,700 for salaries and \$1,750 for expenses.

Selectmen's approval: all in favor

Finance Committee approval: all in favor

Article 5: To see if the Town will amend Article 65 as voted at the Annual Town Meeting held on May 13, 2017 so that it reads raise and appropriate for the Reserve Fund \$12,600 for fiscal year 2018

Selectmen's approval: all in favor

Finance Committee approval: all in favor

Article 6: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate a sum of money for construction, rehabilitation or repair of the Rugg Bridge; determine whether the money will be provided by the tax levy, by transfer from available funds, the Stabilization fund, by borrowing or by any combination of these methods; or act in any other manner in relation thereto.

Selectmen's approval: all in favor

Finance Committee approval: 3 in favor 1 opposed

You are directed to serve this warrant by posting true and attested copies thereof at three public places within the Town of Sandisfield fourteen (14) days at least before the time of said Special Town Meeting.

Hereto fail not and make due return of the warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at or before the time of holding said meeting.

Board of Selectmen		
John Skrip	_	
Mark Newman	_	
Constable	Date	Method of Service
Town Clerk Attest	_	